FOLLOWING PARAS OF THE SCHEME OF ARRANGEMENT BE SUBSTITUTED AS UNDER: 

Para 6 
Upon sanction of this scheme, the authorized share capital of CSF will be merged with the authorized share capital of 
PICIC. The authorized share capital of PICIC shall thus stand to PKR 79,500,000,000 (Rupees Seventy Nine billion Five 
hundred million) divided into 7,950,000,000 share of Rs.10 each and accordingly   the Memorandum and Articles of 
Association of PICIC shall stand amended. Approval of this scheme shall also include and constitute an approval by way 
of special resolution from shareholders of PICIC to the alteration of the Memorandum and Articles of Association of 
PICIC. For Increase of authorized share capital of PICIC to PKR 79,500,000,000 (Rupees Seventy Nine billion Five 
Hundred Million) as required in terms of Act, 2017. 

Para 7 

RATTIONALE FOR AMALGAMATION / MERGER 

7.1   ECONOMIES OF SCALE 

PICICIL as insurance company is unable to meet regulatory Requirements of an insurance company. The amalgamation 
of CSF into PICICIL with PICICIL being the surviving entity will Safeguard the interest of all stakeholders especially